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L. J 20,1948
MARCEH 20.) - FRON THE MOUNT ELOIN INDIAN RESIDENTYAL SCHOOL

4O WOURS AT 48¢ PRR WOWR S/ 5.00
CARPENTER WORK, REPAIRS, (Llecd %2 3 M- "
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AV eAA (707

Wt Lo Raoilgon
MARCH 13,1943,
. RECEIVED FROM THE NMT.ELGIN INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL.

J2 HOURS AT 35¢ PER HOUR e T XE
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MARCH 13, 1943,
RECEIVED FROM THE MOUNT ELGIN INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

J A HOURS AT 35¢ PER HOUR ///,Za’
LABOR ON REPATRS. 4.4 ™Ak,
oot Cenlrvie

AR AR A A A R Y S SIS YT

MARCH 20, 1943,
RECEIVED FROM THE MOUNT ELGIN INDIAN RESYDENTIAL SCHOOL.,

e /«% HOURS AT 35¢PER HOUR 7 /4,50 |
LABOR ON REPAIRS, Chee K * 2/ +. y l l/é
2y i '/”2, >V ﬁ/wlt

il.l.'.i"""ll".l.ll"ll'.

/Ii . f .(f.{‘t'_‘,‘r‘*&? /"« (J"‘J
MARCH 20,1943,
RECEIVED FROM THE MOUNT ELGIN INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL.

4 & HOURS AT 35¢ PER HOUR 7 /6. 50
LABOR ON REPAIRS. B
Ehackhk = FA 7.
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LB N illli.il.l..iillll..!l"l-ltl
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES i

. INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

TREASURY ONLY

Caeque No

DaTE

Pay to........R@¥... 0. B, 3%rapp,..
AddressME. Elgin Indian Residential Schoal,
Muncey,
Ontario.

SERVICE - 1\““ \ 1

-0 paywent of refund to Rev, 0. B, Strapp for
|- repairs. to.%t. Elgin Indian Residential chood

a8 .per attached accounts. . e eeem e (RO, FikA

-Enos Ninham- 152 hrs. @ 35¢ per b? - 5.3‘-20 F fﬁtgd"“”hm |

*I & W0 *"'""‘l
|

Albert Antone-152 hvs. @ 35¢ per hy.&: 5320
Lonis Cornelius-40 hr. @ 45¢ per hr.s 18.00

We. Doxtator - 40 hr. @ 35¢ per hr. = 23,00 [ SE——— !
_$ 138 | bo

‘1 Heresy CerTiry that this Voucher is corre ct, that the material has been supplied, the work pufummi and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the L"{Iltlltll’[illl has been d legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada, ~Thig exfenditurgais authorized by Departmental

Letter, File NJaQwh.......... tlutmliﬂ,._ H'xm
. M ,

Voucuer No. & . DaTE..... Aprdl. B, ..}
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FORM No. I.A. 506A
DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES Req. 1308
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

l TREASURY ONLY

CHEQUE NO....c.oovvrnenes

Pay to............ Norman.  Seneos,
Address.@/0. Rev.0.B.8%7 apn,Residential Scheol,
-~ MURCBY . ..
| ontarto.

e R e

:n ; DATE SERVICE | AMOUNT

A5343 | To. parment for Night Watchman at. the ¥ouns$..... |
Eloin Indisn Residential Sohool, for the . . . . .|

[]

|
-
|

|
1
|

-1_11'1.::}11;:1;; CERTIFY thu-t- this Voucher is correct, that the material has iwun‘s}u;phf:ukl, the work ;mrf_m'mmi and

that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
4 g - | [ § = ] - ‘1 11 3 ¥ " 1L

same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.—This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter, File No.JwDw5......... datedBeph,. 21,1908 ~ _— 2
B N T ’ A B gy AT

Voucaer No.. 37 DATE Anyil. 30,.,.19-‘}.
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,} ~

'l J'

REV. A. LLOYD SMITH, 5.0, @um‘h of %umc c‘ﬁmiﬁﬁiﬂnﬁ /r’ NEV. ROBERT 8. COCHRANE, 0.0

CHAIRMAM

ﬁH]t }Inifeh ﬂfhur:h of Qanada REV. GEORGE DOREY, D.D.

ASSOCIATE SECRETARY

200 QUEEN ST. WEST REYV. MALCOLM C. MACDONALD, BA.
TORONTO 2, ONTARIO ASSISTANT SECRETARY

June 24th,
1 94 8.

Indian Affairs Branch,
Department of Mines and Resources,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Dear Mr. Hoey: Re -~ Mount Elgin Institute
Your File 7-0-l

- B TR T g —

Some consideration should be given to repairs
that may be necessary to enable the School to carry on until
its future is definitely decided., Mr. Strapp was in to see
me yesterday and suggested that, if he could get $500.00 made
available, he could make the basement a good deal more sanitary
than it is at the present time, and also make some other neces-
sary minor repairs to the building. Do you think it would be
nossible to make $500.00 available to Mr., Strapp, so that he
could use it for day labour? If $500,00 is too much - then
$499,98 might be more easily got through the meshes of the law!

I should be glad to hear from you about this.

Yours sincerely,

LE?VL;>7TELAf
i i

. —

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 0)
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C.T. 17A
w:'ll l:l‘*‘

REQUISITION FOR CHEQUE c=*

TO BE USED FOR ADVANCES OR AUTHORIZED PAYMENTS FOR S 7«00«95
WHICH THERE ARE NO ACCOUNTS el L2

pepartment.  MINES & RESOURCES i WO
BRANCH................ AN AFFALIRS

APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE FOR THE ISSUE OF THE FOLLOWING CHEQUE OR CHEQUES :—

CH

EQUE No. | IN FAVOUR OF | AMOUNT

Library and Archives Canada
www.collectionscanada.gc.ca

|

Rev. 0.B. Strapp,

Principal,
Mount Elgin Indian Residential School,

Muncey, Ont.

STATE BELOW WITH DETAILS IN EVERY CASE, WHETHER (a) STANDING ADVANCE, () ADVANCE FOR SPECIFIC JOURNEY
ESTIMATING NUMBER OF DAYS. (¢l OTHER ACCOUNTABLE ADVANCE. OR (d) AUTHORIZED PAYMENT.

Labour for repairs to Mount Elgin Indian Residential

School, No. 468.

VOTE _
CHARGE
HTO(J | ALLOTMENT 10-691

\ SUB-ALLOTMENT

( 76

| CERTIFY, THAT THIS APPLICATION IS MADE UNDER THE REQUISITE ITY. AND THAT THE EXPENDITURE IS

NECESSARY IN THE INTERESTS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE,

HEAD OF BRANCH

TREASURY OFFICE APPROVAL T DEPUTY MHEAD

tndian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 9)
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Copy sent to Dr. lorey

Reverend Sir:

AS the request of Rev. (eo. Dorey, D.D.
Assoclate Seeresary of the Board of Home u{ulonl

of the United Church of Cansda, the Department L

romrdm! to you, under separate cover, an
acecunteble cheque for $500.00. I understand
fyom Dr. Dorey shat Shis amount will be used So

p.{.hbm in making irs %0 the basemsnt and
other minor repairs %o She Mount Elgin residential

Sehool .

You understand, of course that if an of this

amount is used ror purehasi m terial the
individual ascounts ooneern must not exseed

$80.00.
Yours Sruly,

| -\ R.A. HOoWy,
'-’ Tﬁ o Supt. of Welfare & Tralning.

Prineipal
Mount nd.n Indian Residentsial School,

| | | R;v. Q.B. S%rapp,
L
Munosy, Ont.

ndian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 9)
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Dear Dootor Dorey!:

¥ith reference to your letter of the 24S%h
ultimo, I enclose copy of letter being sent So
the Rev. Principal of the Mount Elgin Residential
Sehool.

Yours truly,

R.A. Hoey,
Supt. of Welfare & Tralning.

Rev. Geo. Dorey, D.D.,
Assoociate Seoretary,
Board of Home Missions,
United Chureh of Canada,
899 Queen 8%. Vess,
Toronto 2, Ont.

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 0)
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: PLEASE QLOTE
CANADA FILE 125 -
DEPARTMENT
OF
MINES AND RESOURCES
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

Jr “uj all Afiq'il..[ F: y

\ -+

‘..f- Chha

)
he Rev. 0.B. atl?pp PriuLipd¢ of the
:'.:.i:'L_..'.'.'-:.} 1.;1 ‘111 Réeslidential Schoo .;., 18 rﬁrl.llb aJUliCﬂtion
to have Norman Seneca agalin appointed furn&uu man and
night watchman at the school for the winter months.

na that Senecsa
ir the winter of
h U-f.-,;_ inning the

-

lecking records 1 fi
wasg hired for a si month period dur
1942-3 at a rate of $§ 40,00 per mont]
let day of November and ending April %0th. It would
appear that this is a necessary appoltment, I would
therefore recommend that the application be approved,

Geo.VW. Dn:-wl;,
INDIAN GENT.

(RG 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 9)
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Ottawve,
Oetober 29, 1943.

Mr. G.W. Down, Indian Agent, Muncey, On%.

with reference $o your letter of the 27%h
instant, the Department will allow an amount of
$40.00 » month for the period November 1, 1943,
to April 30, 1944, toward the salary of the
nlm watohman at the Mount Elgin Residential
School. Vouchers for shias service should be
{ssued from your office monthly in favour of
the Prineipal of the Mount Elgin School and
the vouchers should read -- "To allowance
toward salary of the nlght vatehman at Mount
Elgin Residential 80223 ogor the month of
T EEE B E R EE R R R RN B [ ] “.

ReAo Ho."
Supt. of Welfare & Training.
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THE MOUNT ELGIN INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

, MUNCEY . ONTARIO
DEPARTMENT MINES AND RESOURCES THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH REV. O. B. STRAPP., PRINCIPAL

November 5th., 1943,

Mr, George W.,Down,
Indian Agent,
Miune av,

Ontario,

Dear Sir;

Upon receipt of your communication re Night Watchman,
I sent a note to Mr. Seneca,Il enclose his reply.

I feel sure that it will be necessary for the Department to increase

the grant to at leadt $50.00 per month in order to secure anyone sufficiently
responsible and trustworthy for the position, Men who c¢an now enrn #2,50

per cord for cutting stove wood will not work a whole month for two weeks

Paye

I beg to suggest thet you bring this to the attention of the Indian Affairs
Branch, and request the increase in the grant,

It is very necessary that we have someone on the job as soon as possible
as of course 1 cannot expect my regular staff to get up during the night
t0 make the necessary patrels,

I ?'ﬂ*ﬂhiﬂ,

Yours 1 1":1]_:.} o

Indian Affairs, (RC 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 0)

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
CANADA

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliotheque et Archives Canada
www.collectionscanada.gc.ca



i Y. |
;' -'..;.'f f . _:_. _-.
C‘”nl THE g LA PLEASE QUOTE,

INDIAN ACENT P 4 CANADA FILE 12 5"4

DEPARTMENT
OF
MINES AND RESOURCES
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
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Ottawa,
November 12, 1943.

EX'|

Mr. G.¥W, Down, Indian Agent, Muncey, Ont.

With reference to your letter of the 9th
instant, the Department will allow an amount
of $50.00 a month, for the period November 1,
1943, to April 30, 1944, toward the salary of
the night watochman at the Mount Elgin Resi-
dential School. Vouchers in future should be
issued as directed in my letter of the 29th
ultimo.

R«A. HO®y,
Supt. of Welfare & Training.

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 0207, file 468-5, part 9)
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Ottawa, December 35, 19435,

Rev, 0. B. Stravp, Principsl, Mount Blgin Indian Res,
Sehool, Muncey, Ontario,

With reference to advance of 35600,00 forwarded
on July 2nd, covering repairs to the Mount Elgin
Indirn Residential School, Kindly forward ecredit
vouchers if thesc repairs h:ve been completed,

Philiv Phelaen,
Chief, Training Division,

tndian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 9)
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THE MOUNT ELGIN INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

‘ ; MUNCEY - ONTARIO
1. N A" : s CHURCH OF CANADA
DEPARTMEN", MINES AND RESOURCES December 6th. 1943, THE UNITEC L‘
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH REV. O. B. STRAPP. PRINCIPAL

50
AC
Mr. Philip Phelan. v

Chirf,Training Division, | '=0=-5 December 3,.,1943,
Indian Affairs branch,

Ottawa.

Ont.

.1_

Dear Mr, FPhelan;
With reference to yvour communication of the
above noted date and file number, may I say that the repairs

are not yet completed,

As soon as I have completed the expenditure of the money 1 will
send all credit vouchers to you.

some difficulty has been encountered in obtaining the necessary
kinds of lumber for rep&irs to the stuirs in the pupils quarters,
but I am assured that this will be available shortly.

T

I rgmain,

fours

Principal,

ry*urdtfrwff a ‘Liﬁff;cﬁ; ;ff/tﬂ;tfviﬁdé;jﬁigﬂj
7//( J) Mﬁfr-ﬂ-"-{ﬁ’y— B

—l

zle (,;//,/5/

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 9)
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FORM Neo. I.A. 506A

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREASURY ONLY

<

CHEQUE NO.......ooovvvvernns

DATE....

Pay to.....Prineipal of .the Mi. Elgin Scheol,.... ...
Address Muneey,. ...

rsseeo RBREED e .....ocoinere

i ———— ey

DATE ﬁ|

B R . —— e S — . ——

SERVICE

AMOUNT

- iy e ———— =

e g -. - -

~u.¢_-$1 Yo -allowance toward salary of Lthe nlghi %3500
|

Ban &t -Nount Elgian Residential 3chool for the
month of Decexber, 1943.

{ Duties commenced December 6th, 1943. ).

lge.d0°

ik .. B YY"
| |

that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been inéurrgd’ legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada, This expenditurg.was authorized by Departmental

Letter, File NU?-OUS dated...... Baw. .13./]‘,_3 [ ; . -

I Hereny Cermiry that this Voucher is correct, that the u,‘ull"““::ﬂ.m imately and thit each item of the

Agend

VoucxeRr No.. &£ d)z ikl Dare _D.gmg._n':.‘ .,1*3, S i
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Ottawa,
January 84, 1944.

".F'"“T‘?"l ¥

A\ U,
A,

Reverend Sir:

Last July we forwarded %o you an
scgcountable chegque for $800.00 to cover labour
for repairs &t the Mount Elgin Residential
Sehoel. As yet you have not accounted for this
advance and, as the end of the fiscal year i»
approaching, we would appreciate hearing from
you as soon as possible.

Yours Struly,

R.A. Hoey,
Supt. of Welfare & Tralning.

Ro;. 2.Bi Straypyp,
Prineipa
Mount llsin Indian Residential Sehool,

Muneey, Ont.

tndian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 0)
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FORM Noe. L.A. 506A

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREASURY ONLY

R T i connss bR e

Date...........

Pay to.... Prineipel. of the ¥i. Flgia Scheol,

Address.,. . DIMBOY 5. .. ..o
L SS—

- = = — i i S i — p———

Library and Archives Canada
www.collectionscanada.gc.ca

" SERVICE AMOUNT

nge. tomard salary of the Night ¥atole ...
wan. a2t the ¥+, Elzin Residentisl Schoel fowr M
month of Jemuazy, 1900, . (@eel

é*lipf-

oo her is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
hat the expenditure has been imdupPed legitimately and that each item of the
i txpenditure was authorized by Departmental

1 Hereny Cerriry that this Voue
that the charges are fair and just, also t : tul l
same is o fair and just charge against the Government ol Canada.

Letter, File No.. Jwleiy....... dated... Bow,  L8/4%

Agend

Voucuer No. 521 Q. Dare JATTIANY. Slatk,. 198N,

Tndian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 9)
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{ONE METCALF 307-306

Mizcneun PuumBinG: SUPBLIES) €0,

« g &

WHOLESALE FPLUMBING
AND FACTORY SUPFPLIES

Sold to LONDON, CANADA:

Address

Our Order No.
Shipped Via

Terms
Your Order No.

Quantity

Terma—usual 15th month following. Interest at 795 on all past due accounts

(RC 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 9)
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INE METCALF 307-306

MizcHELL, PLuMBING: SUPPLIES) €0

et _'I‘

WHOLESALE PLUMBING
AND FACTORY SUPPLIES

Sold to nt. 0Ff Hinoa & Hosomrces, LONDON, (Q;WA{)A-.._.

o Inttim Af™ars Dranch,
Address ount “Yrin Inntitute,
Our Order No. : ‘ﬂﬂﬂl?‘ﬁ', Ontnaio.,

Terms Shipped Via
Your Order No.

Quantity

1 " Bell "Srap commlete
2 14" Ml Plwn

|
[ -

= " (L] e

L' Yont Oup

1
1 14% Mingk v, ¥

Terms—usual 15th month {ollowin Interest at 79 on all past due accounts
[y !
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THIS SPACE FOR
TREASURY ONLY

‘ CHEQUE NO.

[

DATE . m
CANALDA T ——— e ————
VOTE AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES CAder [ em | Awouny

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

mr. Ela;n Nes Sehoo

ADDRESS

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

Sep.1.1943, |

I HEREBY ('l-:u‘[li-'\" that t_hi:-; Voucher i1s correct, ll}ut the l'l].'l'.lt_‘l'il!l has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.

L I 3 ' B - AR el - L
fnil- Ll._'L ini') l.rr‘ N r}r‘ :!;i’.t o 1} JL

["-tt...'\'-' L

Y, ONT.
) " r 4L
FORM No. I.A. 506 o } [ AR R ]
- S——— BesosaVlaogbesaaW, Sabasa g e s P FINTOIDR S

R, 3420 A gent

VoucHer NoO........... EVAYE .ccco.n
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TELEPHONE METCALF 1044

CoprpP BuiLDErs SuprpPLY Co. LIMITED

‘ LUMBER - MILLWORK - BUILDERS' SUPPLIES
B85 YORK STREET, LONDON, ONTARIOD

DEPARTMENT OF MINES & RESOURCES
INDIAN AFFAIR BRANCH INVOICE
MOUNT ELGIN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

MUNCEY ONTARIO

ADDRESS

DELIVERY FiNAL FiIDURES

MATERIAL DELIVERED TO TIOKETYT OMAROES CREDITS IN THI® COLUMN
Mo, IB AMOUNT DUKE

10 BAGS HARDWALL YARD 29155
8B BAGS FINIS LIME . "
1 BAG PLASTER PARIS " o
30 BAGS CEMENT “

X S s dita ik B e i
Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6207, file 405-5, part 0)
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THIS SPACE FOR
TREASURY ONLY

CHEQUE NO......coommeeninins

-

CARADA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

i —— e ——

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

JITRANDE T Days,

|

I Herepy Certiey that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item ol the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.

i, 6LGIN INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHUOL
MUNCEY, ONT.

PORM Ne. LA % Ay 4 ' ETTY .A’&AQ?IW;PFFHW‘ Agent

R, 8420

DatE..... QCTOBER L3983, ...

VOUCHERER NO..........concinversasce

rndian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6207, file 468-5, part 9)
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THIS SPACE FOR
TREASURY ONLY

‘ CHEQUE NO........oores serrses

CANADA

AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES T U .

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

TOTAL

e — ——

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
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I Heresy CerTtify that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.
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I Herery Certiey that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is & fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.
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THE MOUNT ELGIN INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

MUNCEY - ONTARIO
DEPARTMENT Fr MINES AND RESOURCES THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA
SND‘;AH AFFAIRS BRANCH erFLIH}"} 1% '1 ;]43. REV. O. B. STRAPP, PRINCIPAL

ml"'i 'Ll:i_ -
Erenche

to your communication wiih

-

vouchers beinge carried out at this

[ sny that there 1s resent unexpe:
I expect that with the

will be required before the end of larch,
Repairs to the playrooms have been carried out but the painting of

to be completed,

ber of vouchers but wil require a supply of forms
balance, Official Envelopes re

forwarded

Yl ‘.j-l_' orn I‘i__:cl_-_'}_y{.;.d.
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I remain,Yours truly,
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&, Whye 1Rmyal Bank of Canuda

PLEASE ADDRESS

ALL COMMUNICATIONS : / INCORPORATED 1BG69
TOTHE MANAGER ' p

l.,f"‘_“.‘.‘f "‘_”_”l".z?_'sfmm"“ % .A//wr 2ae; Chr
EFER TO F}" !'
—EET/T : | “ebruary 24th, 1944,

The Department of indian Affairs,
UTTAWA,Unt .

Dear 9Sirs: Blgin Indian 1lesidential School,

—...-_D.-—ul. A —— U T T S — i —— -, ——mma——

¥e are carrying on our books the above account
opened under date of July 15,1943 with an initial deposit
of $500,00 which amount, we understand, represented proceeds
of a cheque issued from your office,

According to our records, the Rev.0.B.Strapp as
principal of the school, is in full charge but during our
recent inspection, it was noted that we did not hold covering
authority from your office giving this party power to operate
the account,

indly forward this authority at your early cons-

Yours truly,
3 7
*Zﬁ AA A R

f}\-. 1 m .
.-”' v oa M s l G:_J_B{.i .I...l"liL ¥

Yro-Kanageoer
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Reverend Sir:

The following letter dated February 24 has
just been received from the Royal Bank of Canada,
London, Ontario:

"Mt. Elgin Indian Residential School

"We are carrying on our books the above acoount
opened under date of July 15, 1948, with an initial
deposis of $500.00 which amount, we understand,
represented proceeds of a cheque issued from your office.

"pccording So our records, the Rev. 0.B. Btirapp
as principel of the sehool is in full charge but durin
our recent inspection it was noted that we did not hol
govering suthority from your office giving this party
power to operate the aceount.

"Kindly forwvard this authority at your early
sonvenience."

The Department does not understand wvhy the
Royal Bank should write in shis manner. FPresumnably
you are well knowm in the diastriet, due So your term
of office as Principal of the Mount Elgin School, and
we 4o not remember having been asked previouasly for
any such authority. Why does the matter come up as
the present time? An immediate reply would be
appreciated, in order that we can reply to the Royal
Bank.

Yours truly,
Rev. O0.B. 8trapp,

Prineipal
Mount Elcin Indian Residantial Seohoel,

Munce Oons. R:A. Ho®y
o Supt. of Welfare ‘ Training.
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